Legal Aid (Commissioner – ACTCOSS Nominee) Appointment 2020

Disallowable instrument DI2020-245

made under the

Legal Aid 1997, s 16 (Constitution of board)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Legal Aid (Commissioner – ACTCOSS Nominee) Appointment 2020.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Appointment of Commissioner

I appoint:

Cathi Moore

as a part-time member and commissioner of the board of the Legal Aid Commission, nominated by the executive committee of the Australian Capital Territory Council of Social Services Inc., for a period of three years.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Legal Aid (Commissioner – ACTCOSS Nominee) Appointment 2019* [DI2019-27].

Gordon Ramsay MLA Attorney-General

19 August 2020